## Waiver of Liability

It is expressly agreed that the use of the facilities shall be undertaken at my, the user's, own risk, and that I am 18 years of age or older, and am knowledgeable and competent in the use of firearms, ammunition, and other related items. Target World shall not be liable for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, action or causes of action whatsoever to any member or customer or property arising out of or connected with the use of any of the services and/or facilities. Further, I hereby agree to release Target World from any injuries, damages, or claims which any third party may have who is present in said premises at my request or invitation or under my control.

In the event that I become responsible for damage to property, I agree to make repair, replacement, or both to compensate for the damage resulting from my actions.

I acknowledge that I have read the above waiver, that I understand it, that I have the option to have it reviewed by legal counsel prior to signing, and that I consent to it in all parts.

I declare that I am competent to make the determination to sign this waiver agreement, and that it is my intention to use the facilities and equipment of Target World in a safe and legal manner.

Name: Date:	(To be filled in by Target World personnel) Liability Card Waiver Number:
Signature:	
Address:	
Phone-Number: e-mail address:	

Note: Target World is required for insurance purposes to maintain this information. We do not disclose personal information to other parties.